2021 Winter Derby Results

Perch

1st Andrew Wengender (Webster)
2nd Brandon Wahver (Lancaster)
3rd Ken Kalembkiewicz

4th Robert Humes

5th Joel Juhasz

6th Mark Bunyan

7th Killian Viogt

8th Joel Juhasz

9th Greg White

10th Ethan Bronsheidel

Steelhead

1st Mike Pustulka (Yorkshire)
2nd Ray Vila (N. Java)
3rd Joel Juhasz

4th Mike Dahar

5th Zach Feller

6th Bob Rustowicz
7th Mike Pustulka

8th Dean Muscarella
9th Tim Ruffino

10th Bob Rustowicz

14.5"
13.5"
12.5"
12.5"
12"
12"
11.75"
10.5"
10.5"
9"

33"
32.5"
30.5
30

30
29.75
28
275
27.25
27

Oneida

P. Pond
Oneida
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chaumont
Oneida

Small Boat Harbor

Onterio Trib
Onterio Trib

Lower Niagara
Lower Niagara

Erie Trib
Lower Niagara
Olcott Pier

Shiner/Flag
Jig

Tear/ Mwsie
Jig/Waxy

Spoon/Spikes
Rippin Rap
(what else?)

Bead/Sac
Bead/Sac

Swimbait

Bead

Bead
Voodoo Candy



