2021 Winter Derby Results

Perch

1st	Andrew Wengender (Webster)	14.5"	Oneida	Shiner/Flag
2nd	Brandon Wahver (Lancaster)	13.5"	P. Pond	Jig
3rd	Ken Kalembkiewicz	12.5"	Oneida	Tear/ Mwsie
4th	Robert Humes	12.5"	Chautauqua	Jig/Waxy
5th	Joel Juhasz	12"	Chautauqua	
6th	Mark Bunyan	12"	Chaumont	Spoon/Spikes
7th	Killian Viogt	11.75"	Oneida	Rippin Rap
8th	Joel Juhasz	10.5"		(what else?)
9th	Greg White	10.5"	Small Boat Harbor	
10th	Ethan Bronsheidel	9"		

Steelhead

	O100111040						
1st	Mike Pustulka (Yorkshire)	33"	Onterio Trib	Bead/Sac			
2nd	Ray Vila (N. Java)	32.5"	Onterio Trib	Bead/Sac			
3rd	Joel Juhasz	30.5					
4th	Mike Dahar	30	Lower Niagara	Swimbait			
5th	Zach Feller	30	Lower Niagara	Bead			
6th	Bob Rustowicz	29.75					
7th	Mike Pustulka	28	Erie Trib				
8th	Dean Muscarella	27.5	Lower Niagara	Bead			
9th	Tim Ruffino	27.25	Olcott Pier	Voodoo Candy			
10th	Bob Rustowicz	27					